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Memorandum
' To Hon. Ntombi Mekgwe From Hon. Ezra Letsoalo
Speaker of the House: |  Chairperson:
Gauteng Provincial Legislature Petitions Standing Committee
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Cc Hon. Sizakele Nkosi- Cc Mr Malibongwe Kanjana
Malobane Executive Director: Leadership &
Chair of Chairs: Governance
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' MKanjana l.gov.za !
Fax/email RMangope l.gov.za Date 13 September 2019

KKhota@gpl.gov.za
ZAbraham@apl.gov.za

Subject Referral of a National Title Inadequate Learnership
. Competence Petition for Training: EOH
Escalation to the NCoP
Ref. No. PP32B/09/19/NCoP Page(s) 16

Dear Hon Speaker,

This communique refers to the above-mentioned petition which was referred to the Gauteng
Provincial Legislature in accordance with the Gauteng Petitions Act No 5 of 2002. The copy of
the submitted petition is attached with supporting documents for reference.

Following receipt, presentation to, and deliberation by the Petition Standing Committee (PSC), it
was resolved that the attached petition be forwarded to yourself for further processing and
escalation to the National Council of Provinces (NCoP) as the matter falls within the scope and
competence of the National sphere. This Petition is referred to you in terms of section 7 (f) of the
Gauteng Petitions Act No 5 of 2002.

In promoting good governance, the public administration must be governed by the democratic
values and principles enshrined from the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa. Thus
section 195 (1) (d) read with (g) provide that: Services must be provided impartially, fairly,
equitably and without bias. Transparency must be fostered by providing the public with
timely, accessible and accurate information.




We request your office to revert to us with an update report relative to the escalation status and
the matters raised herein, within four weeks of receipt of this letter, i.e. on or before Monday,
14" October 2019.

Should you seek further information, clarity or assistance relative to the petition, kindly contact
the Petitions Office at Tel: 011 498 5407: Cell: 082 606 4103 or email: JShabalala@gpl.gov.za
or Mr Mbuiaheni Likhade at Tel: 011 498 5952; Cell: 072630 0607 or email:
MLikhade@gpl.qov.za or Mr Senoto Teane at Tel: 011 498 5846; Celi: 071 603 1663 or email:
STeane@gpl.qov.za

Your cooperation in the above regard will be invaluably appreciated.

Respectfully yaurs,

Hon.E#fa Letsoalo

Chairperson:
Petitions Standing Committee
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CAUTENG PROVIMOIAL LESGISLATURE
PETITIONS REGISTRATION FORM

i
i1

Committee Referred lo: Petitions Standing Committee

Name of Chairperson: Hon. Ezra Letsoalo

Title of Petition: Inadequate Learnership Training: EOH Abantu
Registration Number: PP32B/09/19/NCOP

Region: Johannesburg

Summary of the Petition:

The petitioner is Mr. John Maropeng Cholo, an adult male submitting this
petition on behalf of Learners that underwent EOH Learnership Training.

He alleges that they wers inadequately trained during the Leamership Programme
they undertook at EOH Abantu {Pty) Ltd.

They were issued with certificates of compstence whilst they did not complete thelr
practical. at least, seventy percent (70%) of practical work was not undertaken by
the ime they were issued with certificates of competence.

The petitioner alleges that they were misled by EOH Abantu - work training was not
aligned to the Learnership Programme as per the Leamership Agreement. Instead,
Project Management Certificates were issued to leamers whilst they did not receive
workplace training in managing projects.

Furthermnore, in attempt to raise their concems with Sector Education and Training
Authority (SETA) Officials, they approached the SETA Offices whereby they
(leamers) were inaptly chased away.

[ ]
Actlon required by Petitioner:

That the Legislature intervenes through the NCOP and refers the matter to the
National Parfiament's Select Committee on Petitions for further processing.

Analysis by the Petitions Office

The matter falls within the scope of the National Government as per citation in the
submission.




Recommendations by Petitions Office:
1. That the Petitions Standing Commitiee (PSC) considers this matter a petition, as
contemplated in Section 4 of the Gauteng Petitions Act (no.5 of 2002),
2. That the PSC refers this petition to the NCOP for investigation and reporting; and
3. That the PSC appoints a rapporteur to the petition.

‘ PETITIONER’S CONTACT DETAILS

Contact Person John Maropeng Cholo
Contact Number 072 455 9006
Address 9448 Winnie Mandela,
Zone 4
Thembisa
1632
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Fisenames: o gy pipgoPEMG CLHOL
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Residential Address:

| Tel: g b Fax:

Is this a group or individual petition? f)fau = w/?é-i_‘/_z/ﬂ”'

—_— ——ra

‘Have you attached names, signatures and addresses of people supporting the petition? Yes| v/ No

Statement of Complaint
The matier that you want lo bring to the aflention of the Legislalure)
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Official Petition Registration Form

Title Mr

First names: FoLN MAROPENG QEfOIQ

Pastal Address: .(/’_9&{"’}7 pemirti & Pl de loe 7 mme U
TlwmnTa /67

Residential Address:

Tel: b Fax:

Is this a group or individual petition? You é’,-i‘f?/ﬂ”'
Have you attached names, signatures and addresses of people supporting the petition? Yes v~ No

How did you hear about the petitions process or the Gauteng Legislature?

Statement of Complaint
{The matier that you want to bring o tha altention of the Lagisiatura)
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Ref No. s 1THR Enquiries : Ms Konananil Muebi Tel. No. 012 212 5494

EOH LEARNERS:
Mamogale Emmanuel
Lawspres Diresa-d
ikl e 4 mkud
Kekana Confidence

By emails:  Lawrence.Diamond :: ech.com
Mamogale87@gmatl.com
apdcisesmakuya .¢ pmail.com
kekanaconfidence:: ymail.com

Dear learners

RE: ENQUIRIES FOR THE SERVICES SECTOR EDUCATION’ AND TRAINING
AUTHORITY (SERVICES SETA) AND EOH ABANTU (PTY) LIMITED
LEARNERSHIP PROGRAMME

Your [etter dated 27 August 2018, addressed to the Depariment of Higher Education and

Training with regards to the above refers.

The Department has upon receipt referred your enquiry to the Services SETA, for them to
provide fecdback on the matter, The Services SETA has responded on the 05 September 2018,
confirming that they had an agreement with EOH Abantu (Pty) Limited (EOH Abantu) for
various learning interventions. The SETA indicated that on the 29 March 2018, EOH Abantu

requested gpproval for leamers fo be registered and commence their programmes prior to a

training provider being appointed by the Services SETA, indicating that it had many host

employers who would want to commence with suitable projects within short notice and that
opportunities would be lost should they be required to await the finalization of the Services

SETA gmcurcment processes for the appointment of training providers.

[he SETA Further indicated that EOH Abantu informed the SETA that learners would receive
specific skills training and workplace expericnce in addition to the formal qualification at no
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stol'the 374, e & orviees SETA repopcaed thatine poiv stoved unoruvad oo the 08 Al
017, suboe tib s owonde rantebal. ot et e of eogershin Ll wed om
line with the Services SETA’s vujce.ovoazlhe SETA also infunmed w. hat £ 5 Aoanw
recruited learners and placed them contrarily with the ClearlinelS (Pty) Lid as the host
employer, instead of them selecting o host employer who would be capable to place lewners
and {o ensure that learners were exposed to practical work cxpericnce relating to the

lleamershlp.

q?‘ According to the SETA, Clearline[S (Pty) Ltd was not suitable host employer as leamers did
not receive work experience which could be considered as being aligned to their learnership as
rcquireg*l'he SETA indicated that EOH Abantu failed to deliver and mct the objectives agreed

upon in terms of the said learnership programme as well as per their request.

[*The SETA [urther indicated that on discovering of such failure, they intervened (mmcdlntely
and as a result, learners involved in the Road Construction Leamership (of which you arc part
of) were transferred to the Elawrhuleni Artisans and Skills Training Centre for both practical
and theoretical training being provided by In Touch as part of remedial action. Furthermore,
the SETA reported that leamers were assessed and_found competent on Road Construction
Leamership by the Construction Education and Training Authority (CETA), however, they
refused to accept their certificates, whereafter, the learners expressed their views that they were
not properly trained in relation to what they are being cetificated for and that they require the
Services SETA (o fund further training interventions and demanding that they be placed on
further programmes funded by the Services SETA ta make up for the period they were engaged

with ClearlinelS (Pty) Lid defivering services unrelated to their leamershipy

The SETA rcportcd that it had a meeting with learners, wherein more than 60 learncrs
apgressively threatened the staff, the SETA had to ask for the intervention of the South African
Police Service Lo normulize the situation. The SETA further reported that on the other occasion,
learners threatened and intimidated the staff, the sccurity company had to be called to intervene,
even then leamers refused to leave the premises, as a result the security company ended up

dispersing them using pepper spray.
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. Date: 51013/01/”

T Thdiered o iher coanct engage any further with learners, taking into
Aecbitid wlab staffieaadly Ladl ey Wi sccivlied iue 1as been ieiedicn wud it wiey were
found competent by both Services SETA and CETA and were certificated and reported
accordingly.

Based on the above, the Services SETA advised the Department that the leamers should still
collect their certificates at the CETA nnd also to contoct 011265 5900 for collection

arrangement.

Kind regards

Het,
5 merurubele Mutinhima

Scetor Linison Manager
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCE

This is te certify that
MAKGOKE EMMANUEL MAMOGALE

8708265973081

has been found competent against the
National Qualifications Framework registered qualification
Further Education and Training Certificate: Project Management : Level 04

50080

CREDITS : 136

In terms of the Skills Development Act of 1998

17 July 2018 5
Date lssucd Senior Manager: Quality Assurance

CERTIFICATE NUMBER : 00145567

This Certificate Is issued witheut ulteration or crasure of any kind
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5 September 2018

THE HONOURABLE MINISTER MS NALEDI PANDOR
MINISTER OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND TRAINING
123 FRANCIS BAARD STREET

PRETORIA

0001

Delivered by email
CC- Mr. G. QONDE

Director-General: DHET V-
GC- Mr. ZUKILE MVALO

Deputy Director-General: DHET

Dear Honourable Minister

RE: ENQUIRY FOR SSETA LEARNERSHIP PROGRAMME: EOH LEARNERS

1. Wae refer to the above matter.

2. We confirm that: -

wWw.servig§S‘eta.urg.za
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PART 3: DETAILS OF THE LFM?'\IER SHIF AR THE PARTIES TO 1ttt »

PR = !Lli

Pleaze taxe note i (ha follow na:

¥ If we learnei is nul alogady i ine amploy of the employar, the learner and employer
must conclude a contracl of emplayment for the full duration of the learnership.

& (fthe learner is a minor then the learner’s parent or guardian must be a party ta this
Agreement and must complete section 3. The parent or guardian ceases to be a
parly to this Agreement once the learner turns 18.

@ |f a group of employers are parly to this Agreament, one of the employers must
perform the function of a lead employer, The lead employer must complete section
4 and delails af the other employers must be altached on a separale sheat.

@ |[f the employer and the accreditad tralaing provider are the same entity, the
emplayer must completa sections 4 and 5.

® [f a group of accredited training providers are party to this Agreemant, one of the
providers must perform the function of lead training provider, The lead training
provider must complete section 5 and delails of the other accredited training providers
must be attached on a separate sheel.

1. Please print in_black pen
2. Attach (D copy

1. Learmnership details

1.1, Name of leamership:

[o3ecT MamaGEMENT
1.2. Specify the correct learnership titla and NQF laval;

2
1.3. Department of Higher Education registration number of learnarship:
238230063291 24
1.4, Organised Framework of Occupational Code;
Seoio

1.5, Commencement date of learnership agreement;

1.8. Termination date of learhership agreement;

M 3]
1.7. Local Munlcipality
EEHuRULEN,
1.8. Area
“TEAMRISA

M'E 7] é Page 2
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